
 
 

LOWER SCHOOL NEWS 
 

VPA SUMMER READING RECYCLING PROJECT  

When  your student has finished projects and testing from Summer Reading 

send the books back to school for this GREAT project!   

VPA will store and sort books for re-sale next Spring!  It’s a win-win! 

 

Upcoming events:  Please review our weekly e-mail, The Valwood View, for more event details 

and news! 

 

Friday, August 31 – VPA Meeting @ 8:15 in RPH – All are invited! 

                                     PEP RALLY* @ 9:50 in the Gym  

                                     1ST HOME FOOTBALL GAME* @ 7:30 at Goddard Field!  

                                     *Our Little Valiant Cheerleaders will perform at both events! 

Monday, September 3 – Labor Day Holiday – No School or Extended Day 

Tuesday, September 11 – Lower School Individual and Class Picture Day 

Monday, October 1 – Fall Town Hall Meeting – 6:30 p.m. RPH – Please note this change in date 

from Sept. 24. 

Monday – Friday, October 1 – 5 – HOMECOMING WEEK!  Stay tuned for exciting details! 

Monday, October 8 – Columbus Day Holiday – No School or Extended Day 

Wednesday, October 24 – School-wide CONFERENCE DAY – NO School or Extended Day for 

students.  Schedules will be released in a few weeks. 

Thursday, October 25 – 8:30 a.m. – Cake Decortating Contest and FALL FESTIVAL – more 

information forthcoming. 

 

Fridays are SPIRIT DAYS so don’t forget to wear your ORANGE & BLUE!  

 

Extra-Curricular Activities Meetings:   

 4-H: 4th & 5th Graders met with representative Wednesday morning.  Information coming 

home this week. 

 Odyssey of the Mind: Tuesday, September 4 @ 6 p.m. Turner Library. 

 Cub Scout Round Up: Monday, September 10 in the morning (Scout rep comes to talk to 

students) 

 Pack 499 Meeting: Tuesday, September 11 from 6 – 7 p.m. in the Dining Hall for all 

interested parents & children. 

 Guitar: LAST CALL for anyone interested. First lesson is Thursday, September 13 from 3-3:45 

p.m. in the Turner Library. 

 VALWOOD VOICES: The first and third Thursdays of the month.  First meeting is 

Thursday, September 6 from 3 – 3:45 p.m.   

 

 
 


